# 503958220 08/12/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004875

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK ELLERMAN			08/09/2016
CHRIS HARDOUIN			08/08/2016
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	SPIN MASTER, INC.		
Street Address:	5880 W. JEFFERSON BLVD.		
Internal Address:	SUITE A		
City:	LOS ANGELES		
tate/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	90016		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		
Property Type		Newsels	
горену туре		Number	
		235554	
Application Number:	15		
Application Number:	15. DATA	235554	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (91 be sent to th		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in	235554 13)777-5601 <b>De e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> t	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa	235554 13)777-5601 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; it 91: pa : EF	235554 13)777-5601 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pai : EF 620	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: c EF 620 OV	235554 13)777-5601 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	15: DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: 52: 0V NUMBER:	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	15: DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: 52: 0V NUMBER:	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unse</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00 JENNIFER C. BAILEY	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	15: DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: 52: 0V NUMBER:	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	15: DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: 52: 0V NUMBER:	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unse</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00 JENNIFER C. BAILEY /Jennifer C. Bailey/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed_Inv_total	DATA (91 be sent to the f provided; in 91: pa: 5. EF 62: OV NUMBER: :	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unset f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00 JENNIFER C. BAILEY /Jennifer C. Bailey/ 08/12/2016 gnment_As_Filed_2_00#page1.tif</b>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed_Inv_to source=Executed_Inv_to	DATA (91 be sent to th f provided; in 91: pa: 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	235554 13)777-5601 <b>be e-mail address first; if that is unset</b> <b>f that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 3-777-5600 tents@eriseip.com RISE IP, P.A. 01 COLLEGE BLVD., STE 300 /ERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211 2600-2.00 JENNIFER C. BAILEY /Jennifer C. Bailey/ 08/12/2016	

PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0142

#### ASSIGNMENT

3

\$

WHEREAS, WE, Mark Ellerman, of 5880 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite A, Los Angeles, California 90016, and Chris Hardouin, of 5880 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite A, Los Angeles, California 90016, have invented, developed, and conceived of, or shall invent, develop, and conceive of, the following invention, technology, and any improvements thereof: SPHERICAL MOBILE ROBOT WITH PIVOTING HEAD;

WHEREAS, WE are about to make or have made an Application for Letters Patent of the United States or a foreign country; and

WHEREAS, Spin Master, Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 5880 W. Jefferson Blvd., Suite A, Los Angeles, California 90016, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof, said Application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for or upon said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof in the United States and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, Mark Ellerman and Chris Hardouin, shall assign and hereby do assign to Spin Master, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following;

(a) said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof;

(b) said invention, technology, and any improvements thereof as set forth and described in said Application for Letters Patent, which is identified by attorney Docket No. 2600-2.00;

PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0143 (c) said Application;

(d) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said Application;

(e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue from said Application, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;

(f) any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States;

(g) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention, technology, or any improvements thereof that may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States that may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;

 (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States; and

(k) any and all reexaminations, *inter partes* reviews, post-grant reviews, covered business method reviews, oppositions, or other post-issuance procedures for any said Letters Patent of the United States or countries foreign to the United States.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Spin Master, Inc. for its own use and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which any of said Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0144

2

Executed this 9TH day of <u>\$4060ST</u> 2016.

Mark Ellerman

Witnessed this 10 day of AUG US (T), 20/6. \_\_\_\_\_ Signaturë

1  $l_{\Lambda}$ 4-7 C Printed Name

## PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0145

Executed this 8th day of August, 20\_16.

Chris Hardouin

Witnessed this 8th day of Augent 2016. Signature SHORDAN Printed

Spin Master, Inc. hereby declares it accepts the rights and property hereby assigned and transferred to it.

SPIN MASTER AND By: Signature HR15 Name Secrita

Title

**RECORDED: 08/12/2016** 

5

٥.

### PATENT REEL: 039418 FRAME: 0147

5